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CITY OF SEATTLE 

ELEVATOR INSPECTOR PHONE LIST 

AREA# /TITLE NAME        OFFICE PHONE  
 
Conveyance Program Main:      Fax: 206-615-0540   Office:206-615-1796  sci_elevator@seattle.gov 
                

Conveyance Program Manager   Matt Kowalski   206-684-8453  Matt.Kowalski@seattle.gov 

Conveyance Strategic Advisor   Jan Gould               206-684-0606  Jan.Gould@seattle.gov 

Support Staff      Lynn Chou    206-615-1796  Lynn.Chou@seattle.gov 

Supervisor      Art Bir    206-684-8457  Art.Bir@seattle.gov 

Supervisor      Rob Skala    206-233-2786  Rob.Skala@seattle.gov 
 
 
District 1  Jose Hernandez       206-684-8179  Jose.Hernandez@seattle.gov 

District 2  Mike Stevenson       206-615-1281  Michael.Stevenson@seattle.gov 

District 3  Kevin Thompson       206-684-3126  Kevin.Thompson@seattle.gov 

District 4  (Ray) James Heath  (Plan Review)     206-684-3673  James.Heath@seattle.gov 

District 5  Patricia Cregan       206-684-3288   Patricia.Cregan@seattle.gov 

District 6  Bobby Mayberry (Permit Processing)      206-256-5135  Bobby.Mayberry@seattle.gov 

District 7  Gordon Burrell       206-615-1261  Gordon.Burrell@seattle.gov 

District 8  Russell Mays        206-233-3882  Russell.Mays@seattle.gov 

District 9  Mark Claflin        206-233-3752  Mark.Claflin@seattle.gov 

District 10  Claude Williams       206-684-0495  Claude.Williams@seattle.gov 

District 11  Ian Kirk        206-684-8456  Ian.Kirk@seattle.gov 

District 12  Doug Welch        206-233-7819  Douglas.Welch@seattle.gov 

District 13  Scott Christensen       206-256-5131  Scott.Christensen@seattle.gov 

District 14 & 15 Call Supervisors               

Floater  Rhett Miller  (Plan Review & Permit Processing) 206-256-5511  Rhett.Miller@seattle.gov 
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